Ymir Community

Watershed Society

protectymirwatershed.com

Letter Recipients- Politicians

First Last Title Address City Prov | Postal Email Phone
Name Name Code
Tim Sheldon BC FLNRO PO Box Victoria | BC | V8W 9E2 tim.sheldan@gov.bc.ca 259-952-6500
Deputy Minister 9352, Stn
Prov Govt
Tim Renneberg | BC FLNRO PO Box Victoria | BC | V8W 9E2 FLNR.Minister@gov.bc.ca 250-387-6240
Ministerial 9049, Stn
Assistant Prov Govt
Doug Donaldson | BC FLNRO PO Box Victoria | BC V8W 9E2 FLNR.Minister@gov.bc.ca 250-847-8841
Minister 9049, Stn
Prov Govt
Andrew | Weaver BC Green Leader | #219- 3930 | Victoria | BC | V8P 5P6 andrew.weaver.mla@leg.bc.ca 250-472-8528
Shelbourne
St.
Sonia Furstenau | BC Green Party Parliament | Victoria | BC | V8V 1X4 sonia.furstenau.MLA@leg.bc.ca | 250-387-8347
Deputy Leader Buildings
John Rustad BC Liberal Parliament | Victoria | BC V8V 1X4 john.rustad. MLA@)Ieg.bc.ca 250-953-4844
Forestry Critic Buildings
Andrew | Wilkinson | BC Liberal Parliament | Victoria | BC V8V 1X4 andrew.wilkinson.MLA@leg.bc.ca | 250-387-3507
Leader Buildings
Tom Shypitka BC Liberal Mining | Parliament | Victoria | BC V8V 1X4 | tom.shypitka.mla@leg.bc.ca 250-356-1631
Critic Buildings
Stephen | Brown BC Ministry of PO Box Victoria | BC | V8W 9P1 hith.dmoffice@gov.bc.ca 250-952-1590
Health- Deputy 9631 Stn
Minister Prov Govt
Adrian Dix BC Ministry of PO Box Victoria | BC | V8BW 9E2 HLTH.Minister@gov.bc.ca 250-953-3547
Health- Minister 9050, Stn
Prov Govt
Michelle | Mungall BC NDP Nelson- | PO Box Victoria | BC | V8W 9E2 michelle.mungall. MLA@leg.bc.ca | Local:
Creston MLA/ 9060, Stn EMPR.minister@gov.bc.ca 250-354-5944
Minister of Mines/ | Prov Govt Victoria:

Energy/Petroleum
Resources

250-953-0900




Ymir Community

Watershed Society

protectymirwatershed.com

Letter Recipients- BCTS/Other

First Last Title Address City Prov | Postal Email Phone
Name | Name Code
Linda Blackman | BC Ombuds: 947 Fort Victoria BC | V8V 3K3 250-387-5855
Manager of St.
Investigations-
Health & Local
Services
Jay Chalke BC 947 Fort Victoria BC | V8V 3K3 250-387-5855
Ombudsperson | St.
Ray Luchkow | BCTS- Director | PO Box Victoria BC | VBW 9C2 | Forests.BCTimberSales 250 812-4896
of Operations 9507- 727 HQOffice@gov.bc.ca
Fisgard St (no spaces, all one word)
Russ Laroche BCTS- Director | PO Box Victoria BC | VBW9C2 | Forests.BCTimberSales 250-356-1918
of Strategic 9507 Stn HQOffice@gov.bc.ca
Initiatives Prov Govt (no spaces, all one word)
Mike Falkiner BCTS- Box 9525 | Victoria BC | VBW 9C3 | Mike.Falkiner@gov.bc.ca 778-974-2451
Executive Stn Prov
Director Govt
BCTS- Nelson 1907 Nelson BC | VIL 6K1 | Forests.KootenayTimberSales 250-825-1100
Ridgewood Office@gov.bc.ca
Rd (no spaces, all one word)
George | Edney BCTS- Timber 845 Castlegar | BC | VIN 1H3 | George.Edney@gov.bc.ca 250-825-1120
Sales Manager | Columbia
Avenue
Tara Decourcy | BCTS- 845 Castlegar | BC | VIN 1H3
Woodlands Columbia
Manager Avenue
Ken Scown BCTS- 845 Castlegar | BC | VIN 1H3 | Ken.Scown@gov.bc.ca 250-365-8620
Woodlands Columbia
Supervisor Avenue
Renne | Ansel IHA 333 Nelson BC V1L 1N2 | renee.ansel@interiorhealth.ca 250-505-7220
Environmental Victoria St

Health Officer:
Drinking Water




